

## SIZEMASTERS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

(Formerly Known As Mewat Zinc Limited) CIN: L74110DL1991PLC046120

Date: 18.04.2023

BSE Limited Ref: STL/BSE/ 2023	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited Ref: STL /CSE/ 2023
Department of Corporate Services, 25 <sup>th</sup> Floor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai – 400 001</u>	7, Lyons Range, <u>Kolkata-700001</u>

Subject: <u>Submission of Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange</u>
<u>Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,</u>
2015 for the financial year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023

Dear Sir,

With reference to above subject matter, please find enclosed herewith a copy of Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge us.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

For SIZEMASTERS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED (Formerly known as MEWAT ZINC LIMITED)

Gopal Zanwar Managing Director DIN: 0953796



## NIVIS CORPSERVE LLP

SEBI REGISTERED REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE AND SHARE TRANSFER AGENT CATEGORY II - SHARE TRANSFER AGENT. REGISTRATION NO.: INR000004264, LLPIN-AAM-9649, CDSL ID: CDSLIS380, NSDL BPID: IN201030

STA Office: 03, Shankar Vihar, 2nd Floor, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110092, Ph.: 011-45201005 E-mail: info@nivis.co.in, nivis.cs@gmail.com Website: www.nivis.co.in

18 April 2023

To,
BSE Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400023

Ref.: - Symbol/Scrip Code: - SIZEMASTER | 513496 | INE235U01012)

(FORMERLY MEWATZI / 513496)

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015 for year ended 31.03.2023.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., NIVIS CORPSERVE LLP a Category – II Sebi Registered Registrar to the issue and Share Transfer Agent, vide Registration Number INR000004264 during the period 01st April 2022 to 31st March 2023(both days inclusive).

For Sizemasters Technology Ltd

For NIVIS CORPSERVE LLP

RICHA RASTOGI

Digitally signed by RICHA RASTOGI Date: 2023.04.18 16:57:01 +05'30'

**Company Secretary** 

**Authorized Representative** 

& Compliance Officer